PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KBG "Kehrwieder" GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Bahnhofstr. 25		
City:	Bunde		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	32257		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6584895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

55 South Commercial Street

Phone: 603-668-6560

Email: adavis@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

Tradition of the Control of the Cont

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIP105(PAT NO 6,584,895)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Grossman	

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 1:

source=LIP105_2nd_assignment_nuncprotunc_asfiled#page1.tif source=LIP105_2nd_assignment_nuncprotunc_asfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 500909600 REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0091

OP \$40.00 6584895

source=LIP105_2nd_assignment_nuncprotunc_asfiled#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at

Bahnhofstr. 25, 32257 Bünde, Germany hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), owns the inventions listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, KBG "Kehrwieder" GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany having a place of business at

Bahnhofstr. 25, 32257 Bünde, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to this invention and these patents and applications, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH, as assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and in addition, Assignor, KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH, further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc;

AND, KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH, HEREBY covenant that KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH HEREBY further covenant and agree that KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligungs GmbH respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent

protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, KBG "Kehrwieder" Beteiligueffective as of October 20, 2004 (date)	angs GmbH, HEREBY declare that this assignment is
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of (13 19)
(Matthias Graf)	(signed) (Dr. Christian Maas)
Address:	(title) Bahnhofstr. 25 32257 Bünde Germany
STATE OF)) SS.)
Then personally appeared the above named free act and deed, before me, this day of	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 2009 .
SEAL	
	, Notary Public

Appendix A

		1		The second secon
TITLE	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	PATENT ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Apparatus for Decorating Articles using Suction Conveyor	6,148,721	Nov. 21, 2000	09/236,050	Jan. 22, 1999
Method and Apparatus for Applying Printing to an at Least Partially Conical Article	5,317,967	June 7, 1994	07/945,298	Sept. 15, 1992
Process and Apparatus for Decorating Articles	6,478,485	Nov. 12, 2002	09/459,233	Dec. 10, 1999
Process and Apparatus for Decorating Articles	6,536,346	March 25, 2003	09/949,115	Sept. 7, 2001
Method and Apparatus for Printing a Web	7,017,486	March 28, 2006	10/456,225	June 6, 2003
Holder for an Articles to be Decorated	6,820,553	Nov. 23, 2004	10/640,070	Aug. 13, 2003
Apparatus for Decorating Stiff Objects	6,962,110	Nov. 8, 2005	10/851,005	May 21, 2004
Apparatus for Decorating Stiff Objects by Screen Printing	7,171,896	Feb. 6, 2007	11/023,324	Dec. 27, 2004
Apparatus for Printing on Individual Articles	6,584,895	July 1, 2003	09/711,283	Nov. 13, 2000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022951 FRAME: 0095